Marketplace Enrollment by Age

Location
United States
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
Californial
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii2
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Marketplace Type

Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Partnership
State-based
State-based
State-based
Partnership
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
State-based
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
State-based
Partnership
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
State-based
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Federally-facilitated
State-based
Partnership
Federally-facilitated
Federally-facilitated

Age <18
6%
2%
8%

15%
4%
7%

13%
8%
8%
8%
4%
4%

1%

12%
5%
5%
3%
5%

1%
3%
7%
5%

11%
5%

NA
2%
3%
6%
9%
NA
4%
5%
8%
4%
6%

17%
6%
5%

NA
2%
5%
5%
7%
3%
8%

15%
9%
7%

1%
4%
4%
8%

Age 18-34 = Age 35-44

24%
26%
27%
17%
18%
25%
22%
21%
20%
44%
21%
26%
21%
24%
23%
21%
22%
27%
25%
27%
18%
27%
31%
25%

NA
24%
25%
22%
26%

NA
22%
23%
18%
27%
23%
24%
19%
24%

NA
24%
22%
23%
27%
23%
26%
29%
19%
27%
20%
17%
19%
27%

15%
16%
16%
13%
15%
16%
14%
12%
14%
20%
14%
18%
15%
15%
13%
14%
15%
15%
17%
15%
12%
17%
14%
13%

NA

16%
15%
14%
15%

NA

13%
15%
14%
16%
16%
12%
13%
16%

NA

13%
14%
15%
13%
15%
16%
15%
12%
16%
14%
13%
1%
15%

Age 45-54 = Age 55-64 Age 265

22%
22%
21%
18%
23%
24%
19%
23%
21%
14%
24%
23%
19%
17%
21%
20%
21%
19%
22%
22%
21%
23%
18%
21%

NA
22%
22%
19%
19%

NA
23%
25%
22%
23%
22%
16%
20%
21%

NA
21%
23%
22%
17%
23%
21%
16%
22%
21%
20%
21%
21%
18%

33%
34%
29%
36%
40%
28%
32%
36%
37%
14%
36%
29%
31%
31%
37%
39%
38%
34%
24%
32%
43%
27%
24%
36%

NA
36%
36%
38%
32%

NA
38%
33%
38%
30%
32%
30%
41%
33%

NA
39%
34%
35%
35%
35%
29%
25%
38%
29%
36%
45%
45%
33%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%
1%
1%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
2%
0%
NA
0%
0%
0%
0%
NA
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
NA
0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Total Plan Selections with Available Data on Age
2,058,207
28,509
3,334
27,673
12,691
498,794
50,125
36,000
3,250
3,043
157,075
58,267
2,192
19,761
60,746
30,248
7,451
14,135
5,342
17,473
13,621
18,272
5,428
75,117
NA
8,009
32,990
13,053
14,331
NA
11,404
34,518
7,658
156,902
107,120
2,589
39,722
14,886
NA
80,998
9,803
23,973
3,156
36,077
117,671
18,415
15,015
44379
68,058
4,872
40,640
3421




