Marketplace Enrollment by Age

Location	Marketplace Type	Age <18	Age 18-34	Age 35-44	Age 45-54	Age 55-64	Age ≥65	Total Plan Selections with Available Data on Age
United States		6%	24%	15%	22%	33%	0%	2,058,207
Alabama	Federally-facilitated	2%	26%	16%	22%	34%	0%	28,509
Alaska	Federally-facilitated	8%	27%	16%	21%	29%	0%	3,334
Arizona	Federally-facilitated	15%	17%	13%	18%	36%	0%	27,673
Arkansas	Partnership	4%	18%	15%	23%	40%	0%	12,691
California <u>1</u>	State-based	7%	25%	16%	24%	28%	0%	498,794
Colorado	State-based	13%	22%	14%	19%	32%	0%	50,125
Connecticut	State-based	8%	21%	12%	23%	36%	1%	36,000
Delaware	Partnership	8%	20%	14%	21%	37%	0%	3,250
District of Columbia	State-based	8%	44%	20%	14%	14%	1%	3,043
Florida	Federally-facilitated	4%	21%	14%	24%	36%	1%	157,075
Georgia	Federally-facilitated	4%	26%	18%	23%	29%	0%	58,267
Hawaii <u>2</u>	State-based	11%	21%	15%	19%	31%	3%	2,192
Idaho	State-based	12%	24%	15%	17%	31%	0%	19,761
Illinois	Partnership	5%	23%	13%	21%	37%	0%	60,746
Indiana	Federally-facilitated	5%	21%	14%	20%	39%	0%	30,248
lowa	Partnership	3%	22%	15%	21%	38%	0%	7,451
Kansas	Federally-facilitated	5%	27%	15%	19%	34%	0%	14,135
Kentucky	State-based	11%	25%		22%	24%	0%	5,342
				17%				
Louisiana	Federally-facilitated	3%	27%	15%	22%	32%	0%	17,473
Maine	Federally-facilitated	7%	18%	12%	21%	43%	0%	13,621
Maryland	State-based	5%	27%	17%	23%	27%	1%	18,272
Massachusetts	State-based	11%	31%	14%	18%	24%	2%	5,428
Michigan	Partnership	5%	25%	13%	21%	36%	0%	75,117
Minnesota	State-based	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Mississippi	Federally-facilitated	2%	24%	16%	22%	36%	0%	8,009
Missouri	Federally-facilitated	3%	25%	15%	22%	36%	0%	32,990
Montana	Federally-facilitated	6%	22%	14%	19%	38%	0%	13,053
Nebraska	Federally-facilitated	9%	26%	15%	19%	32%	0%	14,331
Nevada	State-based	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
New Hampshire	Partnership	4%	22%	13%	23%	38%	0%	11,404
New Jersey	Federally-facilitated	5%	23%	15%	25%	33%	1%	34,518
New Mexico	State-based	8%	18%	14%	22%	38%	0%	7,658
New York	State-based	4%	27%	16%	23%	30%	0%	156,902
North Carolina	Federally-facilitated	6%	23%	16%	22%	32%	0%	107,120
North Dakota	Federally-facilitated	17%	24%	12%	16%	30%	0%	2,589
Ohio	Federally-facilitated	6%	19%	13%	20%	41%	0%	39,722
Oklahoma	Federally-facilitated	5%	24%	16%	21%	33%	0%	14,886
Oregon	State-based	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Pennsylvania	Federally-facilitated	2%	24%	13%	21%	39%	0%	80,998
Rhode Island	State-based	5%	22%	14%	23%	34%	1%	9,803
South Carolina	Federally-facilitated	5%	23%	15%	22%	35%	0%	23,973
South Dakota	Federally-facilitated	7%	27%	13%	17%	35%	0%	3,156
Tennessee	Federally-facilitated	3%	23%	15%	23%	35%	0%	36,077
		8%						
Texas	Federally facilitated		26%	16%	21%	29%	0%	117,671
Utah	Federally-facilitated	15%	29%	15%	16%	25%	0%	18,415 15,015
Vermont	State-based	9%	19%	12%	22%	38%	0%	
Virginia	Federally-facilitated	7%	27%	16%	21%	29%	0%	44,379
Washington	State-based	11%	20%	14%	20%	36%	0%	68,058
West Virginia	Partnership	4%	17%	13%	21%	45%	0%	4,872
Wisconsin	Federally-facilitated	4%	19%	11%	21%	45%	0%	40,640
Wyoming	Federally-facilitated	8%	27%	15%	18%	33%	0%	3,421